502633738 01/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

source=18694Assignment#page1.tif source=18694Assignment#page2.tif

EPAS ID: PAT2680346

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	SIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	JL			
		Name		Execution Date	
Michael Fefer		ivairie		09/26/2006	
Jun Liu				09/26/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name: PETRO-CANADA					
Street Address:		150-6TH AVE SW			
City:	CALGARY, AI				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	T2P 3E3				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1	4000000	Number		
Property ⁻	S Total: 1	42022222	Number		
Property Application Number:	S Total: 1	13832622	Number		
Property ⁻	S Total: 1	13832622	Number		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	S Total: 1 Type DATA (877)769-7945	Number		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	DATA (877)769-7945 335-5070	Number		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (877 612- apsi)769-7945 335-5070 @fr.com			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	DATA (877 612- apsi)769-7945 335-5070 @fr.com	Number ttempt is unsuccessful.		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (877 612- apsi)769-7945 335-5070 @fr.com <i>il when the email al</i>	ttempt is unsuccessful.		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (877 612- apsi e sent via US Ma ANG	0769-7945 0335-5070 02fr.com <i>il when the email a</i> ELA D. FOLLETT 1 & RICHARDSON BOX 1022	ttempt is unsuccessful. P.C.		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (877 612- apsi e sent via US Ma ANG	0769-7945 0335-5070 02fr.com <i>il when the email a</i> ELA D. FOLLETT 1 & RICHARDSON BOX 1022	ttempt is unsuccessful.		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (877 612- apsi e sent via US Ma ANG FISH P.O. MIN	0769-7945 0335-5070 02fr.com <i>il when the email a</i> ELA D. FOLLETT 1 & RICHARDSON BOX 1022	ttempt is unsuccessful. P.C. SOTA 55440-1022		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (877 612- apsi ee sent via US Ma ANG FISH P.O. MIN	0769-7945 0335-5070 0gfr.com il when the email al ELA D. FOLLETT I & RICHARDSON BOX 1022 NEAPOLIS, MINNE	ttempt is unsuccessful. P.C. SOTA 55440-1022		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA (877 612- apsi ee sent via US Ma ANG FISH P.O. MIN	0769-7945 0335-5070 02fr.com il when the email at ELA D. FOLLETT I & RICHARDSON BOX 1022 NEAPOLIS, MINNE 18694-000	ttempt is unsuccessful. P.C. SOTA 55440-1022		

PATENT 502633738 REEL: 031960 FRAME: 0406

ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST

We, Michael FEFER and Jun LIU, whose full post office addresses respectively are 23 Clovelly Drive, Whitby, Ontario L1N 7A7, Canada, and 2266 Meadowland Drive, Oakville, Ontario L6H 6H3, Canada, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to PETRO-CANADA, the Assignee, whose address is P.O. Box 2844, 150 - 6th Avenue S.W., Calgary, T2P 3E3, Canada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under:

any and all inventions and discoveries made by us and disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for an invention entitled "HERBICIDAL COMPOSITION WITH INCREASED HERBICIDAL EFFICACY" as fully described and claimed in:

> an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on or about ---September <u>-- 5</u>, 2006 as Serial number <u>60/628, 352</u>, DETOBER

any and all applications for Letters Patent of that or any other country which have been or may be filed, based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries, including all rights of priority under the International Convention in foreign countries and the right to file and prosecute such applications; and any and all Letters Patent which have been or may be granted by that or any other country based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or

discoveries on said applications;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same with all the rights and privileges enjoyed by us or which would have been enjoyed by us had we not hereby assigned. And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents, or other proper office, to issue any and all such Letters Patent to the Assignee herein named. And we hereby covenant, for ourselves and our legal representatives and assigns, that we neither have executed nor will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith, and that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to ourselves, as from time to time may be necessary or useful to apply for, secure, defend, maintain, reissue, or extend any or all of said Letters Patent, to secure for said Assignee the full benefits of said inventions or discoveries, or otherwise to carry into full force and effect the text and intent of this assignment.

Further, I hereby appoint Sean W. Goodwin of Goodwin McKay, US Cust. No. 27522, and CA Reg. No. 4277, of 602-12th Ave. S.W., Suite 222, Calgary, Alberta T2R 1J3, Canada, with the authority to enter the patent application filing serial no. and dates above, on my behalf when known.

Executed in the City of	Sauga, ONTANO, CANADA.
M. //	Michael FEFER
Witness to Mr. M. Fefer	<u>Supt 26,2006</u> Date

ly ∋

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST

Executed in the City of Mississanga,	Outario, CANADA.
Wiffiness to Ms. Liu	Jun LIU Sep £ 26, 2006 Date
WITNESS	ECLARATION
1, WILLIAM LIDERY	whose full post office address is
Print Name of Witness 5389 RIVERSIDE DR BULLINGT	on), ON C7C3Y/ do declare
	and did see Jun LIU who is personally known to

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/14/2014